Table of Contents

acquisition candidates and assuming we complete the due diligence and negotiation processes to our satisfaction.
However, we cannot predict the timing, size or success of any acquisition effort or its associated capital commitments.

PRICE RANGE OF COMMON STOCK
   Our common stock is publicly traded on the Nasdaq National Market under the symbol �RMIX.� The following
table sets forth the high and low sales prices per share of our common stock as reported on the Nasdaq National
Market for the periods indicated.

High Low

2004
First Quarter $ 7.35 $ 5.69
Second Quarter 7.20 5.18
Third Quarter 7.20 5.61
Fourth Quarter 7.85 6.08

2005
First Quarter $ 8.98 $ 5.07
Second Quarter 7.00 5.12
Third Quarter 8.11 6.24
Fourth Quarter 9.50 5.78

2006
First Quarter (through February 1, 2006) $ 12.50 $ 9.21

S-17

Edgar Filing: US CONCRETE INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 30

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION
   The following table sets forth our capitalization at September 30, 2005 on a historical basis and as adjusted to give
effect to the issuance of the common stock offered hereby and our application of the net proceeds from this offering as
described under �Use of Proceeds.�

September 30, 2005

Actual As Adjusted

(Unaudited; dollars in
thousands)

Debt:(1)
Senior secured credit facility due 2009(2) $ � $ �
83/8% senior subordinated notes due 2014 200,000 200,000

Total debt (including current portion) 200,000 200,000

Stockholders� Equity:
Preferred stock � �
Common stock 30 37
Additional paid-in capital 170,920 245,036
Retained earnings 12,862 12,862
Treasury stock, at cost (892) (892)
Deferred compensation (4,158) (4,158)

Total stockholders� equity 178,762 252,885

Total capitalization(3) $ 378,762 $ 452,885

(1) This table does not reflect the capital lease obligations effectively assumed in connection with the acquisition of
the assets of Go-Crete and South Loop Development Corporation in December 2005.

(2) As of September 30, 2005, we had $85.1 million of available credit under our revolving credit facility, net of
$14.1 million of outstanding letters of credit.

(3) Does not include $48.0 million of cash and cash equivalents as of September 30, 2005. Subsequent to
September 30, 2005, we used $41.6 million of cash to fund our acquisitions completed in November and
December 2005.

S-18

Edgar Filing: US CONCRETE INC - Form 424B5